0 St AW N

S T - T~ . O
S W W0 3 W R W NN =R

W W W Wy [ NN

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2001 - Budget Modification #03 to reflect the base amount for the
Tohono O’odham Judiciary Branch in the amount of $4,773,956.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-205

WHEREAS, the Tohono O0’odham Judiciary Budget for FY 2001 was approved and authorized to
continue the operation of the Judicial Branch under Resolution #2000-355 in the
amount of $5,008,830.00; and

WHEREAS, the]JudicialBranch hasafinalallocation, whichincludes $234,874 as a sapplementto the
program budget to meet the cost of salaries for the Market Adjustment and Longevity
increases for FY 2001; and

WHEREAS, the $234,874.00 was an error that was made to the Salary line item of $177,934.00 and
Fringe Benefit line item of $56,939.00 due to calculations on the face sheet of the Budget
asaseparatelineitem for the marketand Longevity Adjustment thatwere inclnded again;
and

WHEREAS, FY 2001 Judicial Budget Modification #03 will reflect $72,407.00 dedncted from the
program line items, along with the savings as of February 28, 2001 in the amount of
$247,042.00 and March 30, 2001 in the amount of $52,325.00 less $136,900.00 used in our
Budget Modification #02 with a total of $234,874.00; and

WHEREAS, theJudicialandthe Budget&Finance Committees ofthe Legislative Councilofthe Tohono
O’odham Nation have reviewe;l budget modification #03 and recommends its approval
and adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council approves the
Judiciary BudgetModification #03 toreflectthe base amountofthe Tohono O'odham
Judicial Branch Budget for FY 2001 in the amount of $4,773,956.00.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 08™. Day
of MAY, 2001 ata meeting at which a quorum was presentwith a vote 0f 2,085.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
80.0NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powersvested in the CouncilbySection 1(d)(3)
& (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Depufy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 ofthe Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

R ~= \ fl
V’é/ﬁgﬁiis—kamuﬁegislaﬁve Chairman

R
/J—_dayof "2'?/9} 200/



http:of54,773,956.00
http:5136.900.00
http:of55:.1,3:.15.00
http:5:.147,04:.1.00
http:57:.1,407.00
http:of556,939.00
http:5177,934.00
http:5:.134,874.00
http:54,773,956.00

-~ B N R R S

W W b R RN BN R B DD ek ek ik ek ek ek ek ek ek e
ﬁ%gﬁggggg&g&ﬁnewmqmm.hwwﬂe\owqamhww(—-e

RESOLUTION NO. 01-205

(Approving FY 2001 - Budget Modification #03 to reflect the base amount for the Tohono O’odham
Judiciary Branch in the amount of $4,773,956.00)
Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legisﬁtive Secretary

ﬁdayof %’\ﬂ/gf , 20 o/ .

Said Resolation was submiitted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the (Q day of 779/9—\ , 20 O/ _at_ 4. /0 o'clock, 2 M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Artlcle Vi of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

/ /\ N 147&
——" Dennis Ramwox; Legislative Chairman ¢~

[\/ APPROVED onthe / 4/[dmyof MAY 200/
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 2400 gclock, L m.

2~ T
oo = T

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary



http:of_.:...:;M-.:..fi
http:ofS4,773,956.00

RESOLUTION NO. 01-205

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2001 - BUDGET MODIFICATION #03 TO REFLECT THE BASE AMOUNT FOR THE TOHONO
O’ODHAM JUDICIARY BRANCH IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,773,956.00

MOVED: COUNCILMAN CAMILLUS LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN

DATE: MAY 08, 2001

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT

REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 85.9 X
171.8 (Darlene Andrew)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 85.9 X
(Nicholas Jose)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 186.35 X
( )
372.7 2. EVELYN JUAN 186.35 X
( ) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 66.7 X
1334 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 66.7 X
( ) :
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 82.95 X
165.9 2 ;)ENNIS R/)\MON
y : 82.95 X
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 143.25 X
286.5 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 143.25 X
(Edward N. Kisto)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 104.8 X
209.6 ( )
2. ALEX J. RAMON 104.8 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 78.4 X
156.8 (Alex Antone)
2. JOHNSON JOSE 78.4 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 64.05 X
128.1 | ¢ ) REZ
2. (GLORIA R;\M 64.05 X .
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 80.0 X
( )
160-01 , GLorIA MONTANA 80.0 %
(Phillip Antone)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 79.05 X
158.1 | ¢ )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 79.05 X
(Susan Sam)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 111.3 X
( )
222.6 2. DAVID GARCIA 111.3 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
TOTAL 2,165.5 2,085.5 -0- 80.0 [01]

**PASSED VOTES



